

FranklinCovey Continuing Education

(FranklinCovey issues over 13,000 Continuing Education Credits Annually)

Type of Continuing Education credit FranklinCovey offers

CPE: This credit is for Accountants and is given through NASBA (National Association of State Boards of Accountancy). **FC Sponsor ID #: 106733**



FranklinCovey is registered with the National Association of State Boards of Accountancy (NASBA) as a sponsor of continuing professional education on the National Registry of CPE Sponsors. State boards of accountancy have final authority on the acceptance of individual courses for CPE credit. Complaints regarding registered sponsors may be addressed to the National Registry of CPE Sponsors, 150 Fourth Avenue North, Suite 700, Nashville, TN 37219-2417. Web site: www.nasba.org

CEU: This is a general CEU credit and is given through IACET (International Association for Continuing Education and Training). Several organizations and regulatory boards have reported to accept the IACET CEU.

FC Provider #: 1045



FranklinCovey has been approved as an Authorized Provider by the International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET), 8405 Greensboro Dr., Suite 800, McLean, VA 22102. In obtaining this approval, FranklinCovey has demonstrated that it complies with the ANSI/IACET Standards which are widely recognized as standards of good practice internationally. As a result their Authorized Provider membership status, FranklinCovey is authorized to offer IACET CEUs for its programs that qualify under the ANSI/IACET Standards. www.iacet.org

PDU: This is for Project Managers and is given through PMI (Project Management Institute). FranklinCovey is a Registered Education Provider (REP) of the Project Management Institute (PMI), the world's largest membership association for the project management profession. We offer training to satisfy the project management education requirement for PMI Certifications as well as Professional Development Education units (PDUs) needed by PMI credential holders.

FC REP #: 3795



FranklinCovey Co. has been reviewed and approved as a provider of project management training by the Project Management Institute PMI). As a PMI Registered Education Provider (R.E.P.), FranklinCovey Co. has agreed to abide by PMI established quality assurance criteria. www.pmi.org

ANCC/UNA: This is Nursing credit and is given through the Utah Nurses Association and the American Nursing Credentialing Center. This credit is available in every state, but California.

FC File #: P11-05



FranklinCovey has been approved as a provider of continuing education in nursing by the Utah Nurses Association, which is accredited as an approver of continuing education in nursing by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.



Continuing Education Department Mission Statement

Franklin Covey's Department of Continuing Education offers Continuing Education Units to professionals who participate in its world-class seminars. Through quality delivery and using excellent tools and materials, we make it easy for professionals to keep their credentials current while they measurably improve productivity.

Process for Participants to obtain Continuing Education credits:

- Learning outcomes and course objectives for each curriculum may be found on franklincovey.com.
- Referring to this information prior to attending the course is suggested
- Participants must sign in and out on the CEU roster each day of the workshop. They must physically sign their signature. (required by all accreditations)
- Participants must fill out the CEU roster completely and legibly, including name, address, phone number and email address.
- Please return the CEU Roster to FranklinCovey's corporate office

FranklinCovey Co.

2200 West Parkway Blvd.

Attn: Feedback Operations MS 0215

SLC, Utah 84119

- The roster must include the name of the presenter, workshop title, course date(s), City, State, and company sponsor if the workshop was an on-site event.
- Once the roster has been received, the completed roster is entered into our Continuing Education database. (Please allow approximately 2-3 weeks after roster has been received)
- Once the roster has been entered into the database the participant will immediately receive an email to the address they provided on the roster. This email will contain a link.
- The participant will click on the link provided in the email. The link will guide them through a Post Assessment (short questionnaire) regarding the course they attended. Completing the Post Assessment is a requirement and must be completed to be eligible for continuing education credits.
- Once the Post Assessment has been completed the participant will immediately receive a PDF copy of their Continuing Education credit. The PDF may be saved or printed for participant's convenience.
- If you have any questions, please contact our Continuing Education department at (888) 868-1776 or info@franklincovey.com.